GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4548
ANSWERED ON 27.03.2025

NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON SUSTAINABLE COOLING AND
ENERGY EFFICIENCY

4548. SHRI BASAVARAJ BOMMAL:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently organized a National Conference on Sustainable Cooling and Energy Efficiency Improvement; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

(SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)

(a) & (b): Bureau of Energy Efficiency organized the two day National conference on “Sustainable Cooling and Doubling the Rate of Energy Efficiency Improvement” in February, 2025. The conference outcome is a suggested roadmap to double rate of energy efficiency improvement by 2030 through key interventions across all demand sectors including transition to Sustainable Cooling.

Further, consensus emerged during the above conference that the target of doubling energy efficiency improvement rate would be met through gradual improvement by the year 2030.
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